redistricting plan.  The department is authorized one (1) at-will employment 
contract if necessary to provide support for this project.  These funds shall 
not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, 
unobligated funds remaining from this three hundred seventeen thousand eight 
hundred fifty-eight dollar ($317,858.00) appropriation on June 30, 2012 shall 
revert pursuant to law.  Funds subject to this footnote are appropriated 
effective immediately.". 
To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary.  NICHOLAS 

ROLL CALL

[...]

The department is authorized to pursue state plan amendments and waivers to 
the equality care program (Medicaid) to cover mental health and substance 
abuse services and appropriate provider contract amendments to account for 
the increase in the equality care claims. 
8.  Of this federal fund appropriation, up to four million four hundred 
thousand dollars ($4,400,000.00) may be used by the department to fund crisis 
stabilization in additional regions.". 
To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary.  AULLMAN 

ROLL CALL 
Ayes:  Senator(s) Anderson, J., Aullman, Bebout, Burns, Coe, Cooper, Fecht,

[...]

amount by "904,000".   

Page 33-line 24 Delete "one million five hundred thousand dollars" 
insert "two million dollars ($2,000,000.00)". 

Page 33-line 25 Delete "($1,500,000.00)". 
Page 33-after line 25 Insert: 
"2. Of this general fund appropriation, four hundred four thousand dollars 

($404,000.00) shall only be expended for the purchase of digital equipment 
for remote high definition broadcasting.  This appropriation shall not be 
included in the commission's 2011-2012 standard biennial budget request.". 
To the extent required by this amendment:

[...]

(ii)  After amounts are deposited to the appropriate fund under 
subparagraphs (A) and (B) of paragraph (i) of this footnote, any remaining 
funds shall be deposited into the school foundation program account.  
Transfers under this footnote into the school foundation program account 
shall not exceed one hundred seventy-one million forty-three thousand nine 
hundred nine dollars ($171,043,909.00).". 
To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary.  MASSIE, COE, JOB, NICHOLAS, SCOTT 

ROLL CALL 
Ayes:  Senator(s) Burns, Coe, Decaria, Hastert, Jennings, Job, Johnson, 
Massie, Nicholas, Ross, Scott, Sessions and Vasey

[...]

section 323 of this act". 
Page 117-After line 21 Insert the following new section and renumber as 

necessary: 
"[CLEAN COAL TECHNOLOGY-APPROPRIATIONS] 

Section 323.  
(a)  There is appropriated from the clean coal research account created 

by W.S. 39-14-802 one million eight hundred twenty-two thousand four hundred 
eighty-one dollars ($1,822,481.00) that shall only be expended to fund the 
research projects which were recommended by the clean coal research task 
force to the joint minerals, business and economic development interim 
committee as provided under 2007 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 186, Section

[...]

provided under that paragraph to proposals for clean coal after 
submitting the task force's recommendations to the joint 
minerals, business and economic development interim committee for 
review and comment. 

Section 3. 
(b) There is appropriated two million five hundred thousand 

dollars ($2,500,000.00) from the general fund to a separate 
account for the purpose of clean coal technology research. Funds 
deposited in the account shall not be expended until a dollar for 
dollar match has been provided from nonstate funds, and only upon 
appropriation by the legislature.